Releasing Plaintiff Parties do not include any Person who 

timely and validly seeks exclusion from the Class. 

1.27 “Settlement” means the resolution of the Litigation in accordance with the 

terms and provisions of this Stipulation. 

1.28 “Settlement Amount” means One Hundred and Sixty Million Dollars 

($160,000,000.00) in cash to be paid by check or wire transfer to the Escrow Agent 

pursuant to ¶2.2 of this Stipulation. 

1.29 “Settlement Fund” means the Settlement Amount plus all interest and 

accretions thereto. 

1.30 “Settlement Hearing” means the hearing set by the Court under Rule